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Administrative Order NSP – 2243 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT 
 
 

Mewbourne Oil Company [OGRID 14744] 
Cow Bell 9 4 Federal Com Well No. 505H [30-025-53731] 
Cow Bell 9 4 Federal Com Well No. 508H [30-025-53732] 
Cow Bell 9 4 Federal Com Well No. 625H [30-025-53733] 
Cow Bell 9 4 Federal Com Well No. 628H [30-025-53734] 
Horizontal Spacing Unit:  SE/4 SE/4, N/2 SE/4, NE/4 of Section 09 and E/2 Section 04, T19S 
R34E, Lea County, N.M. 
 
 
Reference is made to your application received on November 11th, 2024. 
 
 
You have requested approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit to be included in your 
proposed horizontal spacing unit, as follows: 
 
 
Proposed Decreased Horizontal Spacing Unit: 
 
Description                   Acres                Pool                                   Pool Code 
SE/4 SE/4, N/2 SE/4, NE/4         608.91           Quail Ridge; Bone Spring       50460 
Section 09 &         
E/2 Section 04 
 
Area of Exclusion: 
 
Description    Acres 
SW/4 SE/4 of Section 09  40 
 
 

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
mailto:bdixon@mewbourne.com


NSP - 2243 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
Page 2 of 2 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
You have requested an exception pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.15(A)(3) NMAC, to approve a non-
standard horizontal spacing unit consisting of the entire area described above as the horizontal 
spacing unit.  The proposed horizontal spacing unit does not consist of a quarter - quarter section 
or equivalent in both sections, as required by Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(1)(C) NMAC. 
 
We understand that you are seeking this exception for an allowance to create a non-standard 
horizontal spacing unit, comprised of the Proposed Horizontal Spacing Unit referenced above 
within Lea County, New Mexico. 
 
The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners 
who are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all 
adjoining units which are being excluded. 
 
You have requested this non-standard horizontal spacing unit in order to eliminate the need for 
separate production facilities, and additional administrative approvals.  The excluded tract also 
has an expired lease and could not be included in the HSU.  This approval will prevent waste 
underlying the SE/4 SE/4, N/2 SE/4, NE/4 of Section 09 and E/2 Section 04 within the 
referenced Horizontal Spacing Unit and pool/formation. 
 
Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5) NMAC, the above-
described non-standard horizontal spacing unit is hereby approved.  Further, the Applicant 
may add additional wells to the horizontal spacing unit.  The additional well(s) shall be 
designated to the same horizontal spacing unit and pool/formation. Submit a Change of Plans to 
the OCD’s permitting website.  Once submitted, email the Action ID number to the following e-
mail address: ocd.engineer@emnrd.nm.gov of notice for additional wells. 
 
General Provisions 
 
The above approvals are subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC. 
 
Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem 
necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________   Date: ___________________ 
Gerasimos Razatos 
Division Director (Acting) 
GR/lrl 
 

1/15/2025

mailto:ocd.engineer@emnrd.nm.gov


Revised March23,2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

ABOVE THIS

NEW MEXICO OIt CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -

1220 South St. Froncis Drive, Sonto Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKTIST
THIS TIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT IHE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applico Mewbourne Oil Company OGRI D Numbel t4744

Well Nqme: Cow Bell 9/6 Fed Com #505H, #508H, #625H, #628H API: 30-025-5373 l, et al

POOI: Quail Ridge; Bone Spring Pool Code. 50460

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPTETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPTICAIION
INDICATED BETOW

I ) IYPE OF APPIICATION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locotion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

nNSt X NSPrr*orr.,o*uor ENSPTT*o*oTroNUN,T) nSO

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]
I I ] Commingling -Storoge -Meosurement

n ouc lcrs npLc n pc n oLs troLr'rr
I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery

n wrx IIPMX nswD trtPt n ron fl PPR
FOR OCD ONIY

Notice Complete

Applicotion
Contenl
Complete

G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ond/or,
H. n No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify thot ihe informotion submitied with this opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurote ond complele to the best of my knowledge. I olso
understond thot no oction will be token on this opplicotion untilthe required informotion ond
notificotions ore submitted to the Division.

Note: Stoiemenl musl be compleled by on individuol wilh monogeriol ond/or supervisory copocity.

tv20t2024

Brock Dixon Dote

Prinl or Type Nome
(432) 682-37 t5

Phone Number

bdixon@mewbourne.com

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED IO: Check those which opply.
A. I Offset operotors or leose holders
B. tr Royolty, overriding royolty owners, revenue owners
C.! Applicoiion requires published notice
D. E Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by SLO
E. E Notificotion ond/or concurrent opprovol by BLM
F. n Surfoce owner

Sis e-moil Address

ID NO. 405745

11/22/24
NSP - 2243

pLEL2433151328



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

November 22,2024

Ovemight Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit

Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com #505H - API No. 30-025-53731
SL: 489' FSL & 990' FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100' FSL & 990' FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 2200' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 2200'FEL (Section 4)

Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com #508H - API No. 30-025-53732
SL: 468' FSL & 934' FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100' FSL & 400' FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 400' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 400' FEL (Section 4)

Cow Bell9/4 Fed Com #625H -API No.30-025-53733
SL: 482' FSL & 971'FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100' FSL & 990' FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100'FNL & 2050'FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 2050' FEL (Section 4)

Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com #628H - API No. 30-025-53734
SL:475'FSL & 952'FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100' FSL & 660' FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 660' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 660' FEL (Section 4)

Sections 9 and 4-T19S-R34E
Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") respectfully
requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com
wells listed above. These wells will be drilled as horizontal oil wells in the Quail Ridge; Bone Spring, 50460
pool.



The Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com #505H, Cow Bell 914 Fed Com #508H, Cow Bell9l4 Fed Com #625}l, and
Cow Bell 9l4Fed Com #628H wells will be dedicated to a 608.91-acre proration unit comprising of the E/2
of Section 9 and the E/2 of Section 4 (Less and Except the SW4SE/4 of Section 9), T19S, R34E, Lea
County, NM.

The affected offset acreage comprises the SE/SW4 , Sl2SEl4 of Section 33-T18S-R34E; the SW4SW4 of
Section 34-T18S-R34; the Wl2Wlz of Section 3; W/2W12 of Section 10; NW4NW4 of Section 15;
N/2NE/4 of Section 16; El2W/2, SW4SE/4 of Section 9; El2W/2 of Section 4 all in T195, R34E, Lea
County, New Mexico. Consequently, notice of this application is being provided to all parties listed on the
attached list ofaffected parties.

Mewbourne is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and
additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative rights within
the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, retum receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the
notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration ofthis application. Should you have any questions or need additional
information regarding the above, please contact me at bdixon@,mewbourne.com or (432) 682-3715.

Very truly yours,

MEWBOT]RNE

Brock
Landman

Enclosures

COMPANY



c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permifting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submittal
Type:

Revised July 9, 2024

E As Drilled

I Amended Report

E Initial Submittal

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

SurfaceOwner: EState DFee DTribal EFederal

oGRIDNo. 14744

Property Code

API Number

30-025-53731

Operator Name
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Property Name
COW BELL 9/4 FED COM

Pool Code
50460

Pool Name
Quail Ridge; Bone Spring

Mineral Owner: E State E Fee E Tribal E Federal

Ground Level Elevation
3834'

Well Number
505H

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot Ft. from N/S

489 FSL
Ft. from E/W

990 FEL
Latitude

32.6688678'N .nl
County

tEA
Longitude

103.5599201
Bottom Hole Location

UL

2

Section

4
Township

19S

Range

348
Lot

2
Ft. from N/S

1OO FNL
Ft. from E/W

22OO FEL
Latitude

32.6966655'N
Longitude

103.5638496'W
County

tEA

Order Numbers

Dedicated Acres

608.91
Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: I Yes E No

Overlapping Spacing Unit (YN) Consolidation Code

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot Ft. from N/S

10 FSL
Ft. from E/W

990 FEL
Latitude

32.66?5513"N
I Longitude I

lros.ssss rBB"IYl
County

LEA
First Take Point (FTP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot Ft. from N/S

100 FSt
Ft. from E/W

990 FEL
Latitude

32.6677986"N
I Longitude I Counry

Iros.ssssrez"wl LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

2
Section

4
Township

195
Range

34E
Lot

2
Ft. from N/S

1OO FNL
Ft. from E/W

22OO FEL
Latitude

32.696665s N
I Longitude I

Iros.sosa+e6 wl
County

LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type ! Horizontal D Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

Notc: No ollouablc uill bc assigncd to this complction until oll intercsts hovc becn consohdatcd or o non-stondord unit hos becn approvcd by thc din:sion.

JOB f,: LS2lO2OlOlO

Printed Name

Email Address

Signature Date

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby cerlfy thal lhe inlbrmqlion contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my larowledge and belietr and , tfrhe well is d verticql or directional well, thal this
orgqnizqtion eilher owns q vorking inleresl or unleqsed mrneral intercst in the land
including rhe proposed bottom hole location or hqs q right to drill this well at this
location Wrsuqnl lo q conlrqcl vilh qn ovner o/ a working interesl or unleased mineral
intersl, or lo q volunlary pooling qgteement or q comrylsory poolling order heretofore
enlered by the dh,ision.

Ifthis well is q horizontal well, I further cerltfy lhal this organization hqs received the
consent ofql leqst one lessee or owner ofa working interes! or unleased mineral interest
in eqch tracr (in the tqrgel pool orformdtion) in which dny pqrt ofthe \vell's completed
intemal will be located or obtained a comptlsory pooling otder from lhe division.

Certificate Number

19680

roil,i"^f'"la^,,;\-

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well plotted lrom feld notes ofactual
sumeys made by ne under my
ny belief.

is true and correct to the best of

'[9680

Date of Suney

06/te/2024



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and boftom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

s 89'35'16"
GEODETIC DATA

NAD 83 CRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N: 607932.2 - E:779332.7

LAT: 32.5588678' N

LONG: 103.5599201' W

KrcK oFF POrNr (KOP)
10' FSL - 990' FEL SEC.g

N: 607453.3 - E: 779336.5

LAT: 32.6675513' N
LONG: 103.5599188' W

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)

1OO' FSL _ 990, FEL SEC.g
N: 607543.3 - E: 779335.7

LAT:32.6677986'N
LONG: 103.5599192' W

LANDING POINT (LP)
583, FSL - 1310' FEL SEC.g
N: 608022.8 - E:779011.7

LAT:32.6691232'N
LONG: 103.5609609' w

MID_LATERAL TARGET #1
1330' FSL - 1310' FEL SEC.g
N: 608769.7 - E:779OO5.2

LAT: 32.6711759' N

LONG: 103.5609642' W

PROPOSED PENETRATTON pOtNT 2 (ppp2)
2638' FSL - 2200' FEL SEC.g

N: 610068.5 - E: 778104.2

LAT: 32.6747637' N
LONG: 103.5638615' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 3 (PPP3)
O'FSL - 2195'FEL SEC.4
N: 612706.3 - E: 778086.3

LAI: 32.6820140' N

LONG: 103.5638576' W

oo
\
q
Nat\\

Nss

N

t
@ s 89'21 W s 89'24

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912'
N: 618l52.7 - E: 78O249.O

BOTTOM HOLE (BH)
N: 618036.8 - E: 778050.1

LAT:32.6966655'N
LONG: 103.5638496' W

CORNER DATA
NAD 63 GRID _ NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912" G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 607396.7 - E: 775A37.4 N: 615369.8 - E: 780266.3

B; FOUND 1/2" REBAR H; FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 610036.0 - E: 775012.4 N: 612729.9 - E: 780281.0

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912" l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 612578.1 - E: 774991.2 N: 610091.6 - E: 780303.6

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912" J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 615315.3 - E: 774985.3 N: 607453.6 - E: 780326.4

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912" K: FOUND 5,/8" REBAR
N: 618114.7 - E: 77+975.4 N: 607426.1 - E: 777680.5

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 6l2701.5 - E: 777637.4

'38" W 2646.81

I

NUNtntolTl

I

(44.74 Acs.) | ft+.as ,ncs.)

I

I

NUNil@O,t5gt

I

NUNA0091t1

I

LOT 4 LOT J

MID LAT

NUNU
ooo1591

I

NUNilOrOl7l

NUNU
or0171

89'23b4" W

PPP2

2644.J5'

PPP3

--t---
(44.57 Acs.) l(44.40 Acs.)

LOr 2 | ,o,

JOB d: 1524020101D



c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submittal
Type:

Revised July 9, 2024

E As Drilled

! AmendedReport

E Initial Submittal

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

SurfaceOwner: EState DFee ETribal EFederal

oGRIDNo. M744

Property Code

API Number
30-025-53732

Operator Name
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Property Narne cow BELL 9/4 FED COM

Pool Code 50460 Pool Name
Quail Ridge; Bone Spring

Mineral Owner: D State E Fee E Tribal E Federal

Ground Level Elevation
3835'

Well Number
508H

UL

P I
Section Township

19S

Range

34E
Lot Ft. from N/S

468 FSL
Ft. from E/W

934 FEt
Latitude I Longitude

32.6688090'N lrOS.S59?3?5'W

County

LEA
Bottom Hole Location

UL

A 4
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot

I
Ft. from N/S

lOO FNL
Ft. from E/W

400 FEt
Latitude

32.6966650"N
I Longitude

lros.sszsssa'w
County

LEA

Order Numbers.

Dedicated Acres

608.91
Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes E No

Overlapping Spacing Unit (YN) Consolidation Code

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

34E
Lot Ft. from N/S

10 FSL
Ft- from E/W

4OO FEL
Latitude

32.6675563'N
Longitude

103.558oo2o.wl
County

LEA
First Take Point (FTP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

34E
Lot Ft. from N/S

lOO FSL
Ft. from E/W

400 FEr
Latitude

32.6678036"N .wl
County

tEA
Longitude

103.5580024
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

A
Section

4
Township

195 34E
Range Lot

1

Ft. from N/S

1OO FNL
Ft. from E/W

4OO FEL
Latitude

32.6966650 N

Longitude

103.5579998 *l
County

LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type ! Horizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation

Printed Name

Email Address

Signature Date

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certifu that the inJbrmation conlained herein is tme qnd complere b he best of
my knowledge and belief, and , iflhe well is a verlical or directionql well, that this
orgqnization eilher owns q vorking inlerest or unle6ed mineral intercst in the land
including the poposed bottom hole locqtion or has q right to drill this well qt lhis
Iocalion pursuqnl lo q conlracl with an owner ofa vorking interest or unleqsed minerql
inleresl, or to a voluntary pooling qgrcement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

Ifthis vell is a horizontal vell, I lirther cefltft thdt this organintion has received the
corcenl ofal least one lessee or owner ofq working interest or unleased minerql interest
in each truct (in the larget pool orformlion) in rrhich an, pail of the well's completed
intemql vill be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Certificate Number

19680

Sienature and Seal ofProfessional Suru

4;e;'^^l$kF

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that
sumeys made by me

the well plotted from feld notes ofactual
under my is tme and corect rc the best of

my belief.

'[9680

Date ofsuryey

06/ts/2024
Notc: No alloroble vill bc ossigncd lo thts complctbn unhl all intcrcsts hovc been consohdotcd or a non-stondord unft hos becn opprovcd by thc dinieion.

JOB d: LS2102O|O3D2



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

Is
R

s
:.
a

s 89'35'16

@ s a92t'44" W 2643.

GEODFTIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATTON (SL)
N: 607911.5 - E: 779389.0

N: 32.6688098' N

LONG; 103.5597375' w

KICK OFF POINT (KOP)
10, FSL & 4OO' FEL SEC. 9

N: 607459.4 - E:779926.4
LAT: 32.6675563'N

LONG: 103.5580020'W

FIRSI TAKE POINT (FTP)

lOO' FSL & 4OO, FEL SEC. 9
N: 607549.4 - t: 779925.6

LAT: 32.6678036' N

LoN: 103.5580024'W

PROPOSED PENETRATTON POTNT 2 (PPP2)
2639' FSL & 397' FEL SEC.g
N: 610087.5 - E: 779907.2

LAT; 32.6747798'N
LONG: 103.5580018'W

PROPOSED PENETRATTON POTNT 3 (ppp3)
1320, FSL & 395' FEL SEC4

R
N5

s.\\s
s

i
N]

I\s
s:

B
d

\
\5
5s
:

N: 614045.7 - E: 779878.6
LAT: 32.6856593' N

LONG: 103.5580008' W

BOTTOM HOLE (BH)
N: 618049.8 - E: 779849.7

LAT: 32.6966650' N

LONG: 103.5579998'W

s 8924'20" w 2646.s6

KOP

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

A: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 607396.7 - E: 775037.4

B: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 610036.0 - E: 775012.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 612678.1 - E: 774991.2

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 615315.3 - E: 774985.3

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 618114.7 - E: 774975.4

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 618152.7 - E: 780249.0

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 6'15369.8 - E: 780266.3

H: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 612729.9 - E: 780281.0

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 610091.6 - E: 780303.6

J: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 607453.6 - E: 780326.4

K: FOUND 5/8" REBAR
N: 607426.1 - E: 777680.5

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "19'12"
N: 612701.5 - E: 777637.4

Niltw 9ro171

I

^l(C) s nq'zq'n", w t^t6 n,

NUilU

I'luilil m18'
I

LOr 4
(44.?4 Acs.)

LOT J
(44.63 Acs.)

w

Iilailu oro171
I

s 8923'04

I

PPP3

00'
I

iluitu

I'illNU

PPP2

I

010171

I

I

004$9t

934

JOB /: LS2AO2O|OJD2



c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submittal
Type:

Revised July 9,2024

E As Drilled

! Amended Report

E Initial Submittal

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

SurfaceOwner: EState EFee ETribal EFederal

oGRIDNo. M744

Property Code

API Number
30-025-53733

Operator Name
MEITBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Property Name
cow BELL 9/4 FED COM

Pool code 
50460

Pool Name 
Quail Ridge; Bone Spring

Mineral Owner: E State D Fee D Tribal 0 Federal

Ground Level Elevation
3833'

Well Number
625H

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

34E
Lot Ft. from N/S

482 FSL
Ft. from E/W

971 FEL
Latitude

32.6688483'N
Longitude

103.5598592'W
County

LEA
Bottom Hole Location

UL

2

Section

4
Township

195
Range

348
Lot

2
Ft. from N/S

lOO FNL
Ft. from EAV

2O5O FEL
Latitude

32.6966654"N
I Longitude

lros.sossozrw
County

LEA

Order Numbers.

Dedicated Acres

608.91
Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes E No

Overlapping Spacing Unit (YN) Consolidation Code

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot Ft. from N/S

10 FSL
Ft. from E/W

990 FEL
Latitude

32.6675513"N
Longitude

103.5599188"W
County

LEA
First Take Point (FTP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot Ft. from N/S

100 Fst
Ft. from E/W

990 FEL
Latitude

32.6677986"N
I Longitude

lroa.ssssrsz"w
County

LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

2 4
Section Township

195
Range

34E
Lot

2
Ft. from N/S

1OO FNL
Ft. from EAV

2O5O FEL
Latitude

32.6966654 N
Longitude

03.5633621 W
County

LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type E Horizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

Printed Nme

Email Address

Signature Date

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby cerhfy thqt the informalion contained herein is tme and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , ifthe vell is a vertical or directional well, that this
orgqnialion either ovns a working inlerest or unleased minerql interest in the lqnd
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
Iocation purcuqnl lo a contrqct with an owner ofa working interest or unle$ed mineral
inlersl, or lo a voluntary pooling agteerent or a compulsory poolling order heretofore
entered by the division.

Iflhis well is a horircntal well, I further ceflify thdt this organization has rcceived the
corcenl ofat le6l one lessee or owner ofa working interest or unleased minerql interest
in eqch lruct (in the target pul or formation) in which any part of the vell's completed
inlemal vill be locoted or obtqined a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Cenificate Number

19680

Sisnature and Seal ofProfessional Surv

4;C;-ur"''"ffi;P

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well plotted fron field notes ofactual
suneys made by me under my
ny belief.

is tme and coffect to the best of

'!9680

Date of Suwey

06/re/2024
Notc: No alloYablc uill bc ossigncd to thtb complctbn until oll ntcrcsts hovc be€n consohdatcd or d non-standord unit has becn opprotEd by thc diniitbn

JOB f: LS22O3O|76D



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and boftom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

s 89'J5'16" W 5274.72'
GEODETIC DATA

NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N; 607925.3 - E: 779351.4

LAT: 32.6688483' N

LONG: 103.5598592' w

KICK OFF POINT (KOP)

10' FSL - 990' FEL SEC.g
N: 607453.3 - E: 779336.5

LAT: 32.6675513' N

LONG: 10J.5599188' W

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)

1OO, FSL - 990' FEL SEC.g
N: 607543.3 - E:779335.7

LAT: 32.6677986' N

LONG: 103.5599192' W

LANDING POINT (LP)

5E3' FSL - 1310, FEL SEC.g
N: 608022.8 - E:779011.7

LAT: 32.6691232' N

LONG: 103.56096O9' W

N: 608769.7 - Et 779OO5.2

LAT: 32.6711759' N

LONG: 103.5609642' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)

2638, FSL - 2050, FEL SEC.g
N: 610070.1 - E:778254.2

LAT: 32.6747651' N

LONG: 103.5633741'W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 3 (PPP3)
O' FSL _ 2045' FEL SEC.4
N: 612707.9 - E:778236.3

LAT: 32.6820154' N

LONG:'103.5633702' W

s a9'2/ tv 264J. s 89'24 BOTTOM HOLE @H)
N: 618037.9 - E: 7782OO.1

LAT:32.6966654'N
LONG: '103.5633621' W

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST
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A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912'
N: 607J96.7 - E: 775037.4

B: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 610036.0 - t: 775012.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "19'12"
N: 612678.1 - E: 774991.2

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 615315.3 - E: 7749A5.3

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 618114.7 - E: 774975.4

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N; 618152.7 - E: 780249.0

G: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 615369.8 - E: 780266.3

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 612729.9 - E: 780281.0

l: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 61OO91.6 - E: 780303.6

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 607453.6 - E: 780326.4

K: FOUND 5/8" REBAR
N: 607426.1 - E: 777680.5

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 612701.5 - E. 777637.4

o
I

NilNilOtO171

I

NUNuOtOlTl

I

s a9293a" w 2646.8t

(44.74 Acs.) | ftt.os ,tcs.)

I

I

NilNUNOlsgl

I

I

NilNua091

I

t1

LOr 4 LOT 3

MID I.AT

@

NUNU
aN159t

FTP

KOP

NUNU
oro171

s 89'2304" W

2644.J5'

I

t___

P

I

I

PP2

PPP3

LOr 7

(44.51 Acs.) (44.40 Acs.)

I

NUNUOTOlT4
I

2050'

LOr 2

JOB d: 1522030176D



c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submiftal
Type:

Revised July 9, 2024

E As Drilled

I Amended Report

E Initial Submittal

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

SurfaceOwner: EState EFee ETribal EFederal

OGRIDNo. MT44

Property Code

API Number

30-025-53734

Operator Name
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Propert' Name cow BELL g/4 FED coM

Pool Code
50460

Pool Name
Quail Ridge; Bone Spring

Mineral Owner: E State E Fee E Tribal I Federal

Ground Level Elevation
3833'

Well Number
628I{

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot Ft. from N/S

475 FSL
Ft. from E/W

952 FEt
Latitude

32.6688290'N
I Longitude

lroe.ssszsa+'w

County

LEA
Bottom Hole Location

UL

A 4
Section Township

195
Range

348
Lot

1

Ft. from N/S

100 FNt
Ft. from E/W

660 FEt
Latitude

32.6966651'N
Longitude

103.558 844B.wl
County

tEA

Order Numbers.

Dedicated Acres

608.91
Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes E No

Overlapping Spacing Unit (YN) Consolidation Code

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

P I
Section Township

19S

Range

34E
Lot Ft. from N/S

10 FSL
Ft. from EAV

660 FEL
Latitude

32.66?5541"N
Longitude

103.5588467"W
County

LEA
First Take Point (FTP)

UL

P I
Section Township

195
Range

34E
Lot Ft. from N/S

1OO FSL

Ft. from EAV

660 FEL

Latitude

32.6678014'N
I Longitude

lroe.ssearzrw
County

LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

A 4
Section Township

195
Range

34E
Lot

I
Ft. from N/S

1OO FNL
Ft. from E/lV

660 FEL
Latitude

32.6966651 N

Longitude

103.5588448
"i

County

LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type ! Horizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

Notc: No ollouable yill bc ossigncd to thtls complctbn unt,l oll intcrests hovc been consoh'dotcd or o non-standord unit hos bcen opprorcd by thc din'sion.

JOB f,: LS22O3O|77D2

Printed Nme

Email Address

Signature Date

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certtfy thal lhe infomtion contained herein is !rue and complete to the best of
my lvtowledge and belietr and , ifthe well is a vertical or directional well, lhqt this
otgqnimtion eilher owns o working interest or unleased mineral interest in the lqnd
including the proposed bottom hole location ot has a fight to drill this well dt lhis
locqlion pursuqnr lo a conlracl wilh an ownet ofa wotking interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a volunlary pooling agreemenl or a comryIsory pooling order heretofore
entercd by rhe division.

Ifthis well is a horizontql well, I furlher cerlfy lhal lhis organiation has receiyed the
corcenl ofal leasl one lessee or owrer ofa working interest ot unleased mineral inlerest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any pan ofthe vell's completed
intenal vill be localed or obtqined q compulsory pooling ordet from the division.

Ce(ificate Number

19680

1.4

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby cenfy that the well plotted from feld notes ofactual
sumeys made by me under my
ny belief.

is lrue and coftect to the best of

'[9680

Date of Survey

06/ts/2024



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

GEODFTIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N: 607918.4 - E: 779370.2

LAT: 32.6688290' N

LONG: 103.5597984' W

KrcK oFF POTNT (KOP)
10' FSL & 660. FEL SEC. 9

.s
sI

s a9'J5'16"

@ s a921'44'w 2643.77' s 89'2420"

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
lOO' FSL & 660' FEL SEC. 9
N: 607546.7 - E: 779665.7

LAT: 32.6678014'N
LON: 103.5588471'W

PROPOSED PENETRATTON pOrNT 2 (PPP2)
2639' FSL & 657, FEL SEC.g

N:607456.7 - E:779666.4
LAT: 32.6675541'N

LONG: '103.5588467'W

N: 610084.7 - E: 779647.3
LAT: 32.67+7775'N

LONG: 103.5588466' W

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 615369.8 - E: 780266.3

R
N5

s\ss

\
N

\
!\
Nss:

'b

s
R

\
\5
II:

PRoPOSED PENETRATTON PO|NT 3 (PPP3)
1320' FSL & 655' FEL SEC.4
N: 614042.9 - l: 779618.7

LAT: 32.6856570'N
LONG: 103.5588457'W

BOTTOtvt HOLE (BH
N: 618047.9 - E: 779589.7

LAT: 32.696665'l' N
LONG: 103.5588448' W

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST

A FOUND BRASS CAP ''1912"
N: 607396.7 - E: 775037.4

B; FOUND 1/2" REBAR
N: 610036.0 - E: 775012.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 6']2678-1 - E: 774991.2

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 615315.3 - l: 774985.3

E: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 618114.7 - E: 774975.4

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 6'18152.7 - E: 780249.0

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 6'!2729.9 - E: 780281.0

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 610091.6 - E: 780303.6

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1912"
N: 607453.6 - E: 780326.4

K: FOUND 5/8" REBAR
N: 607426-1 - E: 7776aO.5

L: FoUND BRASS CAP "1912'
N: 612701.5 - E. 777637.4

t{uNu oto171
I

2646.A1'

I

I

NUNil OrO171

I

(44.74 Acs.)
LOT 4

(44.6J Acs.)
LOT 3

iluNH

NUNil W|t1
I

ooo,tsg,
I

I

(44.40 Acs.)

ilItil

89'2J'O4" W

P

(44.s
LOr 2

LOT

Acs.)

00'
BH

I

Nul,lll OtO171

NUilU
I

ooo4ig,
I

PPP2

952'

JOB f: LS22O30|77D2



Plat ofAffected Tracts

Cow Bell 9/4 NSP
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

November 22,2024

Certified Mail

<<Owners>>

<<Attn>>

<Address Line_l>
<Citp>, <State> <Zip_Code>

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit

Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com #505H - API No. 30-025-53731
SL: 489'FSL & 990' FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100'FSL & 990'FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 2200' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 2200'FEL (Section 4)

Cow Bell 9/4 Fed Com #508II - API No. 30-025-53732
SL: 468' FSL & 934' FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100' FSL & 400' FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 400' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 400' FEL (Section 4)

Cow Bell 914 Fed Com#625H - API No. 30-025-53733
SL: 482' FSL & 971'FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100'FSL & 990'FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 2050' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 2050' FEL (Section 4)

Cow Bell 9l4Fed Com #628H - API No. 30-025-53734
SL:475'FSL & 952'FEL (Section 9)
FTP: 100'FSL & 660'FEL (Section 9)
LTP: 100' FNL & 660' FEL (Section 4)
BHL: 100' FNL & 660' FEL (Section 4)

Sections 9 and 4-T I9S-R34E
Lea County, NM

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for
the above referenced Cow Bell 914 Fed Com #505H, Cow Bell 914 Fed Com #508H, Cow Bell 914 Fed
Com#625H, and Cow Bell9l4 Fed Com #628H wells covering a 608.91-acre proration unit comprising of
the El2 of Section 9 and the El2 of Section 4 (Less and Except the SW4SE/4 of Section 9), T195, R34E,
Lea County, NM.

You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirements to notifu the interest owners in the
affected offset acreage. Ifyou have any objection to this Application, notification should be given to the
OCD within 20 days of the date of this letter. The Application has been filed with the OCD as of this date.



It
MOC is seeking approval of the non-standard proration unit to eliminate the need for separate production
facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative
rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at bdixon@mewbourne.Jom or
(432) 682-37rs.

OIL COMPAI\Y

Landman



75240TXDall65400 LBJ Pakwav. Suite 1500Attn: Ldd Mmasertt/22t20242',195 56w/2W2 of Section 3-l9S-348Matador Production CornodvODqaror to Le6e - vB-1509-2

'77002TXHouston1400 Smith Str@t1v22t20242?83 68W2W2 6f Secrion l0-lgS-14FChewon USA, Inc.Record Title Owner - E0-7824-0

75240TXDallas5400 LBJ Pakway. Suite 1500Attn: Lod M@s€r1v22t20242'795 56N/2NE/4 of Setion I 6-195-348Matador Production ComDilyODtrator to Le6e - L0-2949-5

79',105TXMidlad303 Vetq@ Airpilk Ln., Ste. 1000tt/22t20242178 66NE/4NW4 of Section 9-l9S-34EAoache Com.Record Title OMq - NMNMI053l8008

7'7024-s0s2TXHoustonI 1927 Brokm Boush Dr.1t/22t20242768 2lSE/4Sw/4 of Section 4- I 9S-34EMark Shidler- Inc.Record Title C)wner - NMNMl053l8008

79706
TXMidlud6001 Deauville Blvd., Suite 300Nn/22/20242'/36 9tSE/4SW4 of Section 4-l95-348 &

NF/4NW4 ^f 
qF.ri^n q-10q-?r'FMagnum Hunter Production, lnc.Record Title Owner - NMNMl05Jl8008

80206coDenver250 Fillmore Str@t, Ste. 500I l/22/20242'7s220NE/4SW4 of S€ction 4-l9S-34EPrima ExDloration. Inc.ODtrator to L6e - NMNM105313429

79706TXMidlod6001 Dauville Blvd., Suite 300Nn/22/20242'736 9tNE/4Sw/4 of S@tion 4-l9S-34EMamurn Huter Production. Inc.Record Title Owner - NMNMI053l3429

'76102TXFort Worth815 W. loth st.t1/22/20242742 t6E/2NW4 of Sstion 4-l95-348 &
qF/1]w/4 F/rqw//4 ^f S..ri^n O-lAS-?4FSeely Oil CompmyRecord Title Owner - NMNM105336532

'79'706TXMidldd6001 Deuville Blvd.- Suite 300NAttn: Ldd Mdastrlt/22120242136 9tSE/4Sw4 S/2SF/4 of Strtion 31-l85-348Cimaex Enersy Co. ofColomdoODerator to tr6e - K0-5001-2

15106TXMidlmd6001 Deuville Blvd., Suite 300NI l/22DO242116 9lSE/4SW4, S/2SE/4 of Setion 33-l8S-348Masum Huter Production, lnc.Rqord Title Owner - K0-5001-2

79't0lTXMidlod306 W WaI St., Ste. ll00I l/22/20242'725 64SW4SW4 of Setion 34-l8S-34EMrathon Oil Pennia, LLCRecord Title Own* - E0-5014-8

87504-l 148

NMSmta Fe3 I 0 Old Smta Fe Trail11D2D0242118 t9

SE/4Sw4, S/2SE/4 of Section 33-l 8S-34E,

SW4SW4 of Setion 34-l8S-34E,WDW/2
of Section 3-l95-348. W2W2 of Section l0-
l9S-34E, Nw/4Nw/4 of Section l5-l9S-34E,
N/2NE/4 of Section l6-l9S-34E

New Mexico State Land OfficeState

87508NMSmta Fe301 Dinosaur Trailtt/22t20249414 8362 0855 t2'15 2714
All of Section 4- l95-348 (Ls ad except the
qF/4qF/4\ All ^fqtrri^n O-1Oq-14FBueau of Lmd MmagementBLM

7io CodeStateCitvAddrds Line IattnDrte Letter SentCertilied Trackins NumberLocationOwnersfvoe



Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  405745

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

405745
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition Date

llowe None 11/26/2024

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

